CHASE O

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. )
P O Box 182051 Account Number:
Columbus, OH 43218 - 2051

July 23, 2020 through August 24, 2020
000000887799638

CUSTOMER SERVICE INFORMATION

Web site: Chase.com
Service Center: 1-800-935-9935
00379863 DRE 703 219 23820 NNNNNNNNNNN 1 000000000 16 0000 Deaf and Hard of Hearing:  1-800-242-7383
ZAMYRIS B HOWARD Para Espanol: 1-877-312-4273
OR CHEVON D HOWARD International Calls: 1-713-262-1679
403 W 8TH ST
LONG BEACH CA 90813-4114
CHECKING SUMMARY Chase Total Checking
AMOUNT
Beginning Balance $173.79
Deposits and Additions 8,739.45
ATM & Debit Card Withdrawals -2,299.91
Electronic Withdrawals -6,489.00
Fees -182.50
Ending Balance -$58.17

The monthly service fee for this account was waived as an added feature of Chase Premier Plus Checking account.

TRANSACTION DETAIL

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
Beginning Balance $173.79
07/23 Card Purchase 07/23 Afterpay 855-289-6014 CA Card 2634 -55.60 118.19
07/23 Card Purchase 07/23 Afterpay 855-289-6014 CA Card 2634 -47 .60 70.59
07/23 Card Purchase 07/22 Pdfiller, Inc 617-3839922 MA Card 2634 -0.01 70.58
07/24 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10001591129 30.00 100.58
07/24 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 9995289130 15.00 115.58
07/24 Card Purchase 07/22 Se Creation Seoul Card 2634 -67.80 47.78
07/24 Non-Chase ATM Withdraw 07/24 1000 E Victoria St Carson CA Card 2634 -63.00 -15.22
07/24 Recurring Card Purchase 07/22 My Credit Score Today 877-5422381 UT -29.95 -45.17
Card 2634
07/24 Vola Vola 14Yb98Re2 Web ID: 945440567 -11.99 -57.16
07/24 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 -59.66
07/24 Insufficient Funds Fee For A $29.95 Recurring Card Purchase - Details: -34.00 -93.66
8?22My Credit Score Today 877-5422381 UT 04060687042372634
07/24 Insufficient Funds Fee For A $11.99 ltem - Details: Vola Vola -34.00 -127.66
14Yb98Re2 Web ID: 945440567
07/27 Card Purchase Return  07/24 Pdfiller, Inc 617-3839922 MA Card 2634 0.01 -127.65
07/27 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10005562907 170.00 42.35
07/27 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10008178553 100.00 142.35
07/27 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10014717348 20.00 162.35
07/27 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10002681269 11.00 173.35
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CHASE O

July 23, 2020 through August 24, 2020
Account Number:  000000887799638

TRANSACTION DETAIL|_(continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
07/27 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10014874823 10.00 183.35
07/27 Card Purchase 07/27 Uber Eats Help.Uber.Com CA Card 2634 -36.58 146.77
07/27 Card Purchase 07/27 Uber Eats Help.Uber.Com CA Card 2634 -36.46 110.31
07/27 Non-Chase ATM Withdraw 07/27 346 W 8th St Long Beach CA Card 2634 -42.25 68.06
07/27 Recurring Card Purchase 07/24 Yourscoreandmore.Com 866-752-5004 CA -39.94 28.12
Card 2634
07/27 Recurring Card Purchase 07/25 Uber Pass Help.Uber.CO 800-5928996 CA -9.99 18.13
Card 2634
07/27 Recurring Card Purchase 07/26 Scribd Inc 415-2336230 CA Card 2634 -8.99 9.14
07/27 Recurring Card Purchase 07/27 Apple.Com/Bill 866-712-7753 CA Card 2634 -4.99 415
07/27 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 1.65
07/28 Card Purchase Return 07/28 Uber Eats 800-592-8996 CA Card 2634 4.35 6.00
07/28 Quickpay With Zelle Payment From Haulcy, Mckenzie Bac99De9D8A6 525.00 531.00
07/28 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10020397064 10.00 541.00
07/28 07/28 Online Transfer To Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10019067362 -525.00 16.00
07/29 Payment Received 07/29 Apple Cash Visa Direct CA Card 2634 49.50 65.50
07/29 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10025270516 30.00 95.50
07/29 Card Purchase 07/28 Nayax Wash Hunt Valley MD Card 2634 -10.00 85.50
07/29 07/29 Online Transfer To Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10023971051 -50.00 35.50
07/31 Empower Inc 1000065553 PPD ID: 1811879144 50.00 85.50
07/31 Online Transfer From Chk ...2963 Transaction#: 10038064510 50.00 135.50
07/31 Payment Received 08/01 Albert Instant Visa Direct CA Card 2634 50.00 185.50
07/31 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10039371472 45.00 230.50
07/31 Quickpay With Zelle Payment From Prowell, Michael Bac8C80725C4 40.00 270.50
07/31 gggznent Received 07/31 Cash App*Cash Out Visa Direct CA Card 39.40 309.90
07/31 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10039136473 30.00 339.90
07/31 gggznent Received 07/31 Cash App*Cash Out Visa Direct CA Card 29.55 369.45
07/31 Quickpay With Zelle Payment From Torralba, Kassandra Bac866C4B729 20.00 389.45
07/31 gggznent Received 07/31 Cash App*Cash Out Visa Direct CA Card 19.70 409.15
07/31 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10040422384 10.00 419.15
07/31 Payment Sent 07/30 Apple Cash 1Infiniteloop CA Card 2634 -30.50 388.65
07/31 07/31 Online Transfer To Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10031580320 -35.00 353.65
07/31 07/31 Online Transfer To Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10038199610 -50.00 303.65
07/31 07/31 Online Transfer To Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10038413682 -20.00 283.65
07/31 07/31 Online Transfer To Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10038848424 -60.00 223.65
07/31 07/31 Online Transfer To Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10039162563 -40.00 183.65
07/31 Non-Chase ATM Withdraw 07/31 346 W 8th St Long Beach CA Card 2634 -42.25 141.40
07/31 07/31 Online Transfer To Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10039569635 -40.00 101.40
07/31 Card Purchase With Pin 07/31 Chestnut Market Long Beach CA Card 2634 -5.92 95.48
07/31 Recurring Card Purchase 07/30 Spotify USA 877-7781161 NY Card 2634 -4.99 90.49
07/31 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 87.99
08/03 Card Purchase Return 08/01 Uber Eats 800-592-8996 CA Card 2634 8.21 96.20
08/03 Payment Received 08/02 Dave Inc Visa Direct CA Card 2634 75.00 171.20
08/03 Card Purchase 07/31 Albert Instant 844-8919309 CA Card 2634 -28.99 142.21
08/03 Card Purchase 08/01 Uber Eats Help.Uber.Com CA Card 2634 -41.24 100.97
08/03 gg?ti Purchase 08/01 City of Long Beach Prkn Long Beach CA Card -2.25 98.72
08/03 Card Purchase With Pin 08/01 Chestnut Market Long Beach CA Card 2634 -4.25 94.47
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CHASE O

July 23, 2020 through August 24, 2020
Account Number:  000000887799638

TRANSACTION DETAIL|_(continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
08/04 gggznent Received 08/04 Cash App*Cash Out Visa Direct CA Card 10.75 105.22
08/04 Payment Received 08/04 Apple Cash Visa Direct CA Card 2634 4.75 109.97
08/04 gg?ti Purchase 08/03 Cityoflongbeach/Ez-PA 562-570-5700 CA Card -10.00 99.97
08/04 Card Purchase With Pin 08/04 United Oil 118 Long Beach CA Card 2634 -10.00 89.97
08/04 Vola Vola lemnzragv Web ID: 945440567 -75.00 14.97
08/04 Albert Genius EDI Pymnts Payment_3950832 Web ID: 5475215705 -7.00 7.97
08/05 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10070117619 40.00 47.97
08/05 gggznent Received 08/05 Cash App*Cash Out Visa Direct CA Card 39.40 87.37
08/05 Payment Received 08/05 Apple Cash Visa Direct CA Card 2634 19.95 107.32
08/05 Payment Received 08/05 Apple Cash Visa Direct CA Card 2634 19.75 127.07
08/05 08/05 Online Transfer To Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10068906409 -40.00 87.07
08/05 Non-Chase ATM Withdraw 08/05 346 W 8th St Long Beach CA Card 2634 -42.25 44.82
08/05 Card Purchase With Pin 08/05 Chestnut Market Long Beach CA Card 2634 -3.93 40.89
08/05 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 38.39
08/06 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10075360631 4.00 42.39
08/06 Card Purchase 08/06 Uber Eats Help.Uber.Com CA Card 2634 -20.43 21.96
08/06 08/06 Online Transfer To Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10074148818 -4.00 17.96
08/06 Card Purchase With Pin 08/06 Chestnut Market Long Beach CA Card 2634 -8.22 9.74
08/06 Recurring Card Purchase 08/05 Disneyplus 888-9057888 CA Card 2634 -6.99 2.75
08/07 gggznent Received 08/07 Cash App*Cash Out Visa Direct CA Card 19.70 22.45
08/07 Card Purchase With Pin 08/07 Chestnut Market Long Beach CA Card 2634 -10.50 11.95
08/07 Card Purchase With Pin 08/07 Arco #42089 Carson CA Card 2634 -8.35 3.60
08/10 Vola Vola Zamyris Howard CIE ID: 945440567 75.00 78.60
08/10 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10096751475 20.00 98.60
08/10 08/10 Online Transfer To Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10095991572 -70.00 28.60
08/11 Card Purchase 08/11 Uber Trip Help.Uber.Com CA Card 2634 -15.70 12.90
08/12 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10102432465 40.00 52.90
08/12 Target Cash Now Target Cas PPD ID: 9004240778 -333.68 -280.78
08/12 Insufficient Funds Fee For A $333.68 Item - Details: Target Cash Now -34.00 -314.78
Target Cas PPD ID: 9004240778
08/13 Payroll St of CA CA Payroll PPD ID: 9111113698 1,644.37 1,329.59
08/13 gg?ti Purchase 08/12 Cityoflongbeach/Ez-PA 562-570-5700 CA Card -30.00 1,299.59
08/13 Card Purchase 08/13 Dave Inc Los Angeles CA Card 2634 -79.99 1,219.60
08/13 Payment Sent 08/13 Cash App*Christina 8774174551 CA Card 2634 -40.00 1,179.60
08/13 gggznent Sent 08/13 Cash App*Kody Pitts 8774174551 CA Card -20.00 1,159.60
08/13 gggznent Sent 08/13 Cash App*Ciara Okel 8774174551 CA Card -30.00 1,129.60
08/13 Non-Chase ATM Withdraw 08/13 1000 E Victoria St Carson CA Card 2634 -103.00 1,026.60
08/13 Green Pine Lendi 8552286727 200812163818Gbo Web ID: 1000226510 -97.04 929.56
08/13 Brigit. Com Membership PPD ID: 1823136030 -9.99 919.57
08/13 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 917.07
08/14 Quickpay With Zelle Payment From Janet L Johnson 10120718894 400.00 1,317.07
08/14 Payment Received 08/15 Earnin-Activehours Visa Direct CA Card 2634 100.00 1,417.07
08/14 Payment Received 08/15 Branch Messenger Visa Direct MN Card 2634 95.01 1,512.08
08/14 Payment Received 08/15 Brigit Visa Direct NY Card 2634 50.00 1,562.08
08/14 Payment Received 08/15 Floatme Visa Direct TX Card 2634 20.00 1,582.08
08/14 Payment Received 08/15 Brigit Visa Direct NY Card 2634 0.01 1,582.09
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CHASE O

July 23, 2020 through August 24, 2020
Account Number:  000000887799638

TRANSACTION DETAIL|_(continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
08/14 Card Purchase 08/13 Floatme 956-4510365 TX Card 2634 -1.99 1,5680.10
08/14 Card Purchase 08/13 Afterpay 855-2896014 De Card 2634 -27.10 1,553.00
08/14 Card Purchase 08/13 Floatme 956-4510365 TX Card 2634 -24.00 1,529.00
08/14 Card Purchase 08/14 Uber Eats Help.Uber.Com CA Card 2634 -61.70 1,467.30
08/14 08/14 Online Transfer To Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10120798671 -300.00 1,167.30
08/14 Spotloan Debit  C20081309022053 Web ID: 1800827294 -262.54 904.76
08/14 Ace Cash Express Loanpaymnt PPD ID: 2752142963 -176.31 728.45
08/14 Earninactivehour Paymentret 178838243 Web ID: 1462925567 -100.00 628.45
08/14 Earnin Active Paymentret 179016328 Web ID: 7842124784 -100.00 528.45
08/14 Dollar Financial EDI Pymnts PPD ID: 4521958876 -75.00 453.45
08/14 Earnin Active Paymentret 179200178 Web ID: 7842124784 -50.00 403.45
08/14 Empower Inc 1000067266 PPD ID: 1811879144 -50.00 353.45
08/14 Self Lender Inc Payments PPD ID: 1473596202 -35.00 318.45
08/14 Dave, Inc Debit Web ID: 1465396710 -1.00 317.45
08/17 Card Purchase Return  08/15 Uber Eats 800-592-8996 CA Card 2634 27.56 345.01
08/17 Quickpay With Zelle Payment From Janet L Johnson 10124315490 735.00 1,080.01
08/17 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10130506636 700.00 1,780.01
08/17 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10126495988 300.00 2,080.01
08/17 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10123018458 150.00 2,230.01
08/17 Payment Received 08/15 Earnin-Activehours Visa Direct CA Card 2634 100.00 2,330.01
08/17 Payment Received 08/16 Earnin-Activehours Visa Direct CA Card 2634 100.00 2,430.01
08/17 Payment Received 08/16 Branch Messenger Visa Direct MN Card 2634 95.01 2,525.02
08/17 Payment Received 08/17 Branch Messenger Visa Direct MN Card 2634 95.01 2,620.03
08/17 gggznent Received 08/16 Moneylion, Inc. Moneyl Visa Direct WI Card 50.00 2,670.03
08/17 gggznent Received 08/16 Moneylion, Inc. Moneyl Visa Direct WI Card 50.00 2,720.03
08/17 gggznent Received 08/16 Moneylion, Inc. Moneyl Visa Direct WI Card 50.00 2,770.03
08/17 gggznent Received 08/17 Moneylion, Inc. Moneyl Visa Direct WI Card 50.00 2,820.03
08/17 gggznent Received 08/17 Moneylion, Inc. Moneyl Visa Direct WI Card 50.00 2,870.03
08/17 Quickpay With Zelle Payment From Prowell, Michael Bac7E029A682 40.00 2,910.03
08/17 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10124367798 20.00 2,930.03
08/17 Card Purchase 08/14 Probiller.Com 855-232-9555 Card 2634 -9.99 2,920.04
08/17 gg?ti Purchase 08/14 Branch Messenger Inc 866-5472413 MN Card -264.97 2,655.07
08/17 08/15 Online Transfer To Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10123036417 -270.00 2,385.07
08/17 08/15 Online Transfer To Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10124328499 -740.00 1,645.07
08/17 Card Purchase With Pin 08/15 Sb Market And Tobacco Long Beach CA -7.50 1,637.57
Card 2634
08/17 Card Purchase With Pin 08/15 Chestnut Market Long Beach CA Card 2634 -7.99 1,629.58
08/17 Card Purchase 08/16 Apple.Com/Bill 866-712-7753 CA Card 2634 -89.99 1,539.59
08/17 gg?ti Purchase 08/16 Moneylion Instacash 888-659-8244 NY Card -264.95 1,274.64
08/17 Payment Sent 08/16 Cash App*Dyani 8774174551 CA Card 2634 -21.00 1,253.64
08/17 Card Purchase With Pin 08/16 Chestnut Market Long Beach CA Card 2634 -6.52 1,247.12
08/17 Quickpay With Zelle Payment To Mckenzie Jpm418786910 -20.00 1,227.12
08/17 08/17 Online Transfer To Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10133688049 -100.00 1,127.12
08/17 Lendup Lenduploan PPD ID: 1453936907 -299.88 827.24
08/17 Recurring Card Purchase 08/15 Apple. Com/Bill 866-712-7753 CA Card 2634 -9.99 817.25
08/17 Recurring Card Purchase 08/16 Apple. Com/Bill 866-712-7753 CA Card 2634 -4.99 812.26
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CHASE O

July 23, 2020 through August 24, 2020
Account Number:  000000887799638

TRANSACTION DETAIL|_(continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
08/17 Recurring Card Purchase 08/15 Yourscoreandmore.Com 866-752-5004 CA -1.00 811.26
Card 2634
08/18 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10137308740 70.00 881.26
08/18 Payment Received 08/18 Branch Messenger Visa Direct MN Card 2634 22.01 903.27
08/18 Payment Received 08/18 Apple Cash Visa Direct CA Card 2634 19.75 923.02
08/18 gggznent Received 08/18 Cash App*Cash Out Visa Direct CA Card 19.70 942.72
08/18 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10138969288 6.00 948.72
08/18 Card Purchase 08/17 Apple.Com/Bill 866-712-7753 CA Card 2634 -4.99 943.73
08/18 gg?ti Purchase 08/17 USA*Snack Soda Vending Carson CA Card -1.35 942.38
08/18 Target Cash Now 8773349416 200817100013BI3 Web ID: 1800872072 -734.37 208.01
08/18 Lendup Lenduploan PPD ID: 1453936907 -107.25 100.76
08/19 Card Purchase 08/18 Uber Eats Help.Uber.Com CA Card 2634 -27 .67 73.09
08/19 Speedy #94 Payment PPD ID: 9001956671 -300.00 -226.91
08/19 Insufficient Funds Fee For A $300.00 Item - Details: Speedy #94 -34.00 -260.91
Payment PPD ID: 9001956671
08/21 Target Cash Now Target Cas PPD ID: 9004240778 900.00 639.09
08/21 Lendup Lenduploan PPD ID: 1453936907 255.00 894.09
08/21 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10158183223 10.00 904.09
08/21 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10158281090 5.00 909.09
08/21 08/21 Online Transfer To Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10157544275 -800.00 109.09
08/21 Quickpay With Zelle Payment To Jamie Jpm421431986 -65.00 44.09
08/21 Card Purchase With Pin 08/21 Chestnut Market Long Beach CA Card 2634 -7.75 36.34
08/24 Payment Received 08/22 Curo Financial Visa Direct KS Card 2634 255.00 291.34
08/24 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10162571765 150.00 441.34
08/24 Ace Cash Express Loanpaymnt PPD ID: 2752142963 100.00 541.34
08/24 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10161390007 100.00 641.34
08/24 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10162467583 100.00 741.34
08/24 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10161231064 50.00 791.34
08/24 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10159145803 20.00 811.34
08/24 Card Purchase 08/21 Pdfiller, Inc 617-3839922 MA Card 2634 -20.00 791.34
08/24 Card Purchase 08/21 Leos Mexican Grill Long Beach CA Card 2634 -15.16 776.18
08/24 Card Purchase 08/22 Apple.Com/Bill 866-712-7753 CA Card 2634 -6.99 769.19
08/24 Payment Sent 08/23 Apple Cash 1Infiniteloop CA Card 2634 -10.00 759.19
08/24 gg?ti Purchase 08/22 Sp * Bad Habitz Beau Httpsbadhabit CA Card -31.72 727.47
08/24 08/22 Online Transfer To Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10161602033 -300.00 427.47
08/24 Card Purchase 08/22 Afterpay 855-2896014 De Card 2634 -49.14 378.33
08/24 Card Purchase 08/22 Cardi B Fourthwall. CO CA Card 2634 -110.99 267.34
08/24 Card Purchase 08/23 Vola 929-295-6847 NY Card 2634 -11.99 255.35
08/24 gggznent Sent 08/23 Cash App*Ciara Okel 8774174551 CA Card -20.00 235.35
08/24 gggznent Sent 08/23 Cash App*Lavish Ed 8774174551 CA Card -20.00 215.35
08/24 Payment Sent 08/23 Cash App*Nyla 8774174551 CA Card 2634 -11.00 204.35
08/24 Card Purchase 08/24 Uber Eats Help.Uber.Com CA Card 2634 -64.62 139.73
08/24 08/24 Online Transfer To Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 10168168890 -60.00 79.73
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CHASE O

July 23, 2020 through August 24, 2020
Account Number:  000000887799638

TRANSACTION DETAIL|_(continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
08/24 Paypal Echeck Trendyy360 Web ID: Paypalec88 -73.95 5.78
08/24 Recurring Card Purchase 08/22 My Credit Score Today 877-5422381 UT -29.95 -24.17
Card 2634
08/24 Insufficient Funds Fee For A $29.95 Recurring Card Purchase - Details: -34.00 -58.17
0822My Credit Score Today 877-5422381 UT 04060687042372634
01
Ending Balance -$58.17

OVERDRAFT AND RETURNED ITEM FEE SUMMARY

Total for Total

This Period Year-to-date

Total Overdraft Fees * $170.00 $340.00

Total Returned ltem Fees $.00 $.00
* Total Overdraft Fees includes Insufficient Funds Fees, and Extended Overdraft Fees

Total Refunds for Overdraft or Returned Item Fees Identified above: $.00 $34.00

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFERS: Call us at 1-866-564-2262 or write us at the
address on the front of this statement (non-personal accounts contact Customer Service) immediately if you think your statement or receipt is
incorrect or if you need more information about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt.
For personal accounts only: We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the problem or error
appeared. Be prepared to give us the following information:

. Your name and account number

. The dollar amount of the suspected error

. A description of the error or transfer you are unsure of, why you believe it is an error, or why you need more information.
We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days (or 20 business days for new

accounts) to do this, we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error so that you will have use of the money during the time it takes
us to complete our investigation.

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT NON-ELECTRONIC TRANSACTIONS: Contact the bank immediately if your statement is
incorrect or if you need more information about any non-electronic transactions (checks or deposits) on this statement. If any such error appears,
you must notify the bank in writing no later than 30 days after the statement was made available to you. For more complete details, see the
Account Rules and Regulations or other applicable account agreement that governs your account. Deposit products and services are offered by
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC

QAL HOUSING
LENDER
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